MPN08_000005_EN_Rev02 / 2026-02
M08
Performance Line
Product Catalog
                                  H O T  R U N N E R  T E C H N O L O G Y
© Barnes Molding Solutions Technical specifications subject to change.
MPN08_000005_EN_Rev02 / 2026-02 2
Table of Contents

+0.02
0
TS8
Nozzle
length [mm]
( L )
TX8
Nozzle
length [mm]
( L+1.5 )
TXX8
Nozzle
length [mm]
( L+5 )
Nozzle Code Watt [W]
46 47.5 51 MPN-08-24-...-046 200
56 57.5 61 MPN-08-24-... -056 200
66 67.5 71 MPN-08-24-...-066 200
76 77.5 81 MPN-08-24-...-076 200
86 87.5 91 MPN-08-24-...-086 220
96 97.5 101 MPN-08-24-...-096 220
106 107.5 111 MPN-08-24-...-106 220
116 117.5 121 MPN-08-24-...-116 220
126 127.5 131 MPN-08-24-...-126 220
136 137.5 141 MPN-08-24-...-136 240
146 147.5 151 MPN-08-24-...-146 240
156 157.5 161 MPN-08-24-...-156 240
166 167.5 171 MPN-08-24-...-166 240
176 177.5 181 MPN-08-24-...-176 260
186 187.5 191 MPN-08-24-...-186 260
196 197.5 201 MPN-08-24-... 196 260
206 207.5 211 MPN-08-24-...-206 260
Length L
Tip style
Example nozzle code: MPN-08-24  -  TS8  -  206
Illustrations simplified, schematically drawn and not to scale. All dimensions in mm.

Gate cooling
required
Nozzle length
VS8-VSA8-VP3 L= 46 ... 206 step 10 mm
Nozzle lenght VX8 = L+1.5 mm
+0.02
0
VS8-VSA8-VP3
Nozzle length [mm]
( L )
VX8
Nozzle length [mm]
( L+1.5 )
Nozzle code Watt [W]
46 47.5 MPN-08-24-...-046 200
56 57.5 MPN-08-24-...-056 200
66 67.5 MPN-08-24-...-066 200
76 77.5 MPN-08-24-...-076 200
86 87.5 MPN-08-24-...-086 220
96 97.5 MPN-08-24-...-096 220
106 107.5 MPN-08-24-...-106 220
116 117.5 MPN-08-24-...-116 220
126 127.5 MPN-08-24-...-126 220
136 137.5 MPN-08-24-...-136 240
146 147.5 MPN-08-24-...-146 240
156 157.5 MPN-08-24-...-156 240
166 167.5 MPN-08-24-...-166 240
176 177.5 MPN-08-24-...-176 260
186 187.5 MPN-08-24-...-186 260
196 197.5 MPN-08-24-...-196 260
206 207.5 MPN-08-24-...-206 260
Length L
Example nozzle code: MPN-08-24  -  VS8  -  206
Tip style

Heater Orange / Grey 230 V
Thermocouple Black TC+
White TC-
MPN-08
System Information
H O T  R U N N E R  T E C H N O L O G Y
© Barnes Molding Solutions Technical specifications subject to change.
MPN08_000005_EN_Rev02 / 2026-02 14
Illustrations simplified, schematically drawn and not to scale. All dimensions in mm.
Nozzle length [mm] Heater group code Watt [W]
TS8, VS8,
VSA8, VP3
TX8,
VX8
TXX8
46 47.5 51 MPH08-046-... 200
56 57.5 61 MPH08-056-... 200
66 67.5 71 MPH08-066-... 200
76 77.5 81 MPH08-076-... 200
86 87.5 91 MPH08-086-... 220
96 97.5 101 MPH08-096-... 220
106 107.5 111 MPH08-106-... 220
116 117.5 121 MPH08-116-... 220
126 127.5 131 MPH08-126-... 220
136 137.5 141 MPH08-136-... 240
146 147.5 151 MPH08-146-... 240
156 157.5 161 MPH08-156-... 240
166 167.5 171 MPH08-166-... 240
176 177.5 181 MPH08-176-... 260
186 187.5 191 MPH08-186-... 260
196 197.5 201 MPH08-196-... 260
206 207.5 211 MPH08-206-... 260
Maintenance Kit
Code Description
E22390 Maintenance kit for MPN-08 nozzles
Composed by: